Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

August 4, 2014

Bethany L Bowersock Staff Attorney East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

Lynn Haney Regulatory Compliance Director East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless 101 Technology Trail Ivel, KY 41642

RE: Revised Filing Requirements Met Letter

Case No. 2014-00146

East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless

The minimum filing requirements in the above-referenced case were met upon receipt of East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless' Amended Application on **July 21, 2014.** The previous letter incorrectly stated the minimum filing requirements were met on July 7, 2014.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at (502) 564-3940.

Sincerely,

Jeff Derouen
Executive Director

JD/rs

